
Republic of the Philippines 

Province of Pangasinan 
MUNICIPALITY OF BAYAMBANG 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

The Municipal Government of Bayambang, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites suppliers / 
manufacturers / distributors / contractors to bid for the following projects: 

Project 
ID No. 

Name of Project Source of Fund ABC 
Project 

Duration 
Bidding 

Document Fee 

001 Purchase of Rescue Vehicles (REBID) DRRM Fund PhP 2,800,000.00  PhP   5,000.00 

 
Lot -1: Aluminum Rescue Boat with Trailer and 

OBM (Outboard Motor) 
 PhP 1,500,000.00 30 CD PhP   5,000.00 

 Lot -2: Rescue / Evacuation Vehicle  PhP 1,300,000.00 30 CD PhP   5,000.00 

028 
Procurement of Starter Kits for Entrepreneurship 
Training on Foodcart Business – Siomai and Siopao 
for 11 participants (REBID) 

DSWD(TF)-2017 PhP 176,000.00 20 CD PhP      500.00 

033 
Procurement of Motorpool Maintenance Supply 
(REBID) 

REGULAR Fund PhP 220,000.00 20 CD PhP      500.00 

034 
Supply delivery of Food Items for Supplemental 
Feeding Program 

DSWD(TF) PhP 5,220,000.00 120 CD PhP 10,000.00 

035 Supply delivery of Medicines for RHU-II 
REGULAR Fund 

(RHU-II) 
PhP 456,560.00 14 CD PhP      500.00 

036 
Construction of Farm-to-Market Road at Brgy. San 
Gabriel 2nd 

EXCISE TAX PhP 1,900,435.00 35 CD PhP   5,000.00 

037 
Supply delivery, Testing and Commisioning of 
One(1) unit Brand New 125KVA Generator Set 

DRRM Fund PhP 850,000.00 30 CD PhP   1,000.00 

038 Procurement of One(1) unit Backhoe 
REGULAR Fund 

(Engg) 
PhP 1,900,000.00 30 CD PhP   5,000.00 

039 

Procurement of Additional Rescue Vehicles  DRRM Fund PhP 5,300,000.00  PhP 10,000.00 

Lot 1: Purchase of One(1) unit Payloader  PhP 1,800,000.00 30 CD PhP   5,000.00 

Lot 2: Purchase of One(1) unit Mini-dump Truck  PhP 1,100,000.00 30 CD PhP   5,000.00 

Lot 3: Purchase of Rescue and Relief Operation 
Vehicle 

 PhP 2,400,000.00 30 CD PhP   5,000.00 

040 Purchase of 26 units Brand New Netbook Nutrition Fund PhP 390,000.00 14 CD PhP      500.00 

041 Supply delivery of House Plates REGULAR Fund PhP 1,800,000.00 60 CD PhP   5,000.00 

042 
Supply delivery of Construction Materials for 
Halfway Home (Abong na Aro) 

Regular Fund 
(MO) 

PhP 1,085,685.00 30 CD PhP   5,000.00 

Prospective Bidders for the above-mentioned projects should have an experience in undertaking a similar 
project within the last two(2) years with an amount of at least 25% of the ABC for Project ID No. 028, 033, 034, 035, 
041 & 042 and atleast 50% of ABC for Project ID No. 001, 036, 037, 038, 039, & 040. 

All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Pre-bidding 
Conference, Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent 
provisions of 2016 R.A. 9184 and Its Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR). 

The complete schedule of activities is listed, as follows: 

BAC Activities Schedule 

1. Issuance of Bid Documents 8/16/2018-9/4/2018 

2. Pre-bid Conference  
    Conference Room, Municipal Building, Bayambang, Pangasinan @ 3:00 PM 

8/24/2018 

3. Opening of Bids 
    Conference Room, Municipal Building, Bayambang, Pangasinan @ 2:00 PM 

9/04/2018 

4. Bid evaluation 9/05/2018 

5. Post-Qualification 9/06/2018 

The BAC will issue Bidding Documents to interested bidders for projects mentioned above upon payment of 
a non-refundable amount stated above  to the Office of the Municipal Treasurer. 

The Municipality of Bayambang assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders 
for any expenses incurred in the preparation of their bids. 

For further information, please refer to: 

 
(SGD) STEPHANY J. CARAGAN                  (SGD) ATTY. RAYMUNDO B. BAUTISTA, JR. 
BAC Secretary      BAC Chairman 
CP#09213768430                     


